PARTS MANUAL
LMA 12 - LMA 9 PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

unummﬂmhmnmm 7
-
"

LMA9 & 12.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

LIFT PARTS
LMA 12 - LMA 9

Code Part Name OTY.| | MA 12 IMA O
1 |Post Structure - Main 1 181051 81051
2 | Post Structure - Main w/Power Unit Mount 1 glok2 210582
3 | Post Structure - Offside 2 181053 81053
4 | Anchor Bolt 3/4-10 NC x 4 16 (80062 80062
5 | Front Cross Tube Assy. See Breakdown Pagé 13 1181672 181502
- [Erant Cross Tube Str. LMT 12 or LMT S For 1 181674 81504
6 | Rear Cr Tybe Ass Parts List 1 181671 81501
- Rear Cross Tube Str. 1 181673 81503
7 | Cross Chain Assy. w/Adj. Stud-Consists of: 2 {80152 80153
Chain 3 & 4 1 |80029 80085
Connecting Link 2 (80139 80139
Special Stud - Adjusting 1 [80023 80023
Flat Washer - {Spacer) 12 CP-733 CP-733
Hex Nut - Nviock 1-14 NS 2 80035 80035
Soc. Hd. Screw (Spec.} Chain End 5/16NC x 2-1/2 2 {80063 80063
Hex Nut Nvlock 5/16-18NC 2 180064 80064
8 | Upper_ Horizontal Tube Structure 1 80001 80073
9 | Hydraulic Cylinder 72" Stroke 1 180078 80078
Seal Kit {Lantex Cvl.} Replacement Qnly 1 180143 80143
Pin-Cylinder 1180027 80027
Roll Pin 1/4 x 1-1/2 2 _|cp-2660 iCP-46610
10 | Connector - Cylinder End 1 180079 80079
11 | Roller 3 |80028 20028
Hex Screw 3/4-16NF x 3-1/2 Gr.5 3 |80039 80039
Hex Nut-NyTock-Thin 3/4-16NF 3 |80034 8n034
12 | Hex Screw {H. Tube-Posts} 1/2-13NC x 1-3/4 Gr.5 4 (80453 8N453
Flat Washer 4 CP-1522 |CP-1R22
Hex Nut-Whiz 1/2-13NC 4 (17142 17142
13 [Leaf Chain {Short 4 & 6) 1 81117 81108
14 | Leaf Chain {Long 4 & 6) 1 |81118 81109
15 | Soc. Head Cap Screw (Special) 5/16-18NC x 2 2 180756 80756
[Hex Nut - Nylock 5/16-18NC 2 180064 80054
16 | Shim Kit (Under Posts) 1 180589 80589
17 _1Pg it 1. - n) 1 80472 80472
# | Hex Screw (Mount Power Unit) 5/16-18NC x 7/8 4 (CP-3623 {CP-3623
Lock Washer 5/16 4 1CP-1677 |CP-1677
Hex Nut 5/16-18NC 4 [CP-4401 [CP-4401
# | Connecting Body 19-3 Wire Gr. 1 180136 80136
18 | 90° El1bow 3/8-NPT x 3/441IC 1 {80133 80133
19 [ Male Branch Tee 3/8NPT(2) x 3/4J1C 1 {80132 80132
20 | Byshing 3/8NPT x 1/4NPT 1 _1CP-2878 (CP-2878
21 rv_Pressure Gauge 1/4NPT Stud 1 180124 20124
22 | 1/2 1D Hose Assy. - Long 3/4J1C 1 (80125 80125
23 | 1/2 ID Hose Assy. - Short 3/431C 1 |[B01z26 80126
24 ] 90V Male Elbow 3/4 ORB x 3/4J1IC 2 |[80131 80131
25 1 Handle - Pivot Tube - linkage See Breakdown
Page 12-14 IMT 12 or LMT 9
for Parts List.
# Not Shown

LMA9 & 12.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


LIFT PARTS
LMA 12 - LMA 9

Code | Part Name QTY.- | ymA 12 | LMA 9
26 | LH Track Assy. (Includes Codes 27-37) 1 181675 81506
- LH Track Structure : 1 81677 81508
27 Bracket Structure - Rear 1 _[81522 81522
28 Bracket Structure - Front 1. 181523 81523
29 Hex Screw 3/8-16NC x 1 Gr. 5 4 112970 12970

: asher 3/8 4_|cp-573 . 16P_873
Flat Washer 4 (10643 10643
' {Hex Nut 3/8-16NC 4 |CP-668 P-668

30 ‘Roller - Stop 2 181532 _ |R1532

31 Hex Screw 3/8-16NC x 2 3/4 Gr.. 5 2 81528 81528
- {Lock Washer 3/8 2 |CP-573 ICP-573

32 iLeg Structure 2 [81533 81533
33 ‘Plunger - Spring 2 181531 81531
34 Compression Spring 2 181530 81830
a5 Bearing Ball 2 181529 81529
36 Hex Screw (A]l Thread) 3/4-10 NC x 4 1/2 Gr.5 4 181527 81527
37 ,Hex Nut 3/4-10 NC 4 |Cp-185 |CP-185
39 |RH Track Assy. (Includes 27 - 37 Except _as Noted. 1_I81AR7H 81507
- ‘RH Track Structure Balow) 1 R1678 815809
27 Bracket Str. - Rear 1 81523 81523
28 Bracket Str. - Front 1181522 81522
40 {Ramp Assembly 2 81537 81537

Ramp Structure 2 [81538 81538
‘Ramp Pivot Structure 2 181541 81541
Hex Screw (To Track} 1/2-13NC x 1 3/4 Gr.5 6 180453 an483
Lock Washer 1/2 6 |CP-RE _ LP-RA
Hex Nut 1/2-13NC 5 _{CP-RH CP-£5
.Rod - Ramp 2 80069 80069
Cotter Pin 1/8 x 1 2 1CP-3025 {CP-3025

41 ! Stop Support Structure - Track 2 _18l6p2 81662

Hex Screw 1/2-13NC x 1 3/4 Gr.5 6 {80453 80453
iLock Washer 1/2 6 [CP-66 Cr-66
iHex Nut 1/2-13 NC 6 _[CP-65 CP-65

42 iStop Structure 2 181665 81665
- AMMCO - FMC - HUNTER - Turntable Mounting Package 1 181591 [8169]
45b | -Spacer Structure 2 [81596 81596
46 Bar - Adjusting 1/2. Thick 4 [81599 {81599
48 Hex Screw 3/8-16NC x 1 3/4 Gr.5 8 [15810 15810

‘Flat Washer 8 10643 10643
Lock Washer 3/8 8 |{CP-573 |CP-573

- BEAR Turntable Mounting Package 1 81592 [815092
454 ‘Spacer Structure 2 181583 21583
46 -Bar - Adjusting 1/2 Thick 4 |81586 81586
47 jBar - Adjusting 1/8 Thick 4 281587 81587
48 Hex_Screw 3/8-16NC x 1 3/4 Gr.5 g 115810 115810

‘Flat Washer 8 10643 10643
‘Lock Washer 3/8 8 CP-573 cP-573

LMA9 & 12.max




PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE
72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705
570-822-6720 800-822-6720
www.panzittasales.com

LIFT PARTS
LMA 12 - LMA S
Code Part Name QTY. | LMA 12 LMA ¢
- JJH BENDER Tyrntable Mounting Pagckage 1 81593 81593
46 Bar - Mount 1/2 Thick 4 81658 81658
47 Bar - Adjusting 1/4 Thick 4 81659 81€6%9
48 Hex Screw 3/8-16NC x 1 3/4 Gr.5 8 15810 15810
Flat Washer 8 10643 10643
Lock Washer 3/8 B8 Cp-573 |cp-573
- {BISHMAN Turntable Mounting Package ] 81594 81594
45a Spacer Structure 2 81655 81655
47 Bar Adjusting 1/4 Thick 4 81657 81657
48 Hex Screw 3/8-16NC x 1 3/4 Gr.5 8 15810 15810
Flat Washer 8 10643 10643
Lock Washer 3/8 8 CP-573 lcp~573
- |SNAP - ON Turntable Mounting Package 1 81595 81595
46 Bar - Mounting 1/2 Thick 4 81660 81660
47 Bar - Adjusting 1/4 Thick g4 {81661 | 81661
48 Hex Screw 3/8-16NC x 1 3/4 Gr.5 8 15810 15810
Flat Washer 8 10643 10643
Lock Washer 3/8 R €P-573 {P-873
# |LH Tire Chock Structure 1 81579 /1579
# [RH Tire Chock Structure 1 81580 81580
# [Not Shown

LMA9 & 12.max



JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


JACKING CHANNEL KIT
LMA 9 - LMA 12
(Optional Equipment)

PANZITTA SALES & SERVICE

72 George Avenue
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705

570-822-6720 800-822-6720

www.panzittasales.com

Code Part Name Qty. Part No.

- |Jdacking Channel Kit Consists Of: 1 81575

- Jacking Channel Assembly 1 81544

1 Jacking Chanpel Structure 1 81545

2 Spring Support Structure 4 81550

3 Roller 4 31556

4 Bronze Bushing 4 81557

5 Pin 8 81558

6 Retaining Ring 5/16 16 81559

7 Die Spring 4 81555

8 Hex_Screw 1/4-20NC x 1-1/4 Gr.5 4 14906

9 Flat Washer 4 CP-8758
10 Jack Support Structure 2 81570
11 Shield 1 81574
12 Hex Screw 1/4-20NC x 3/4 Gr.5 4 CP-8953
13 Lock Washer 1/4 4 CP-£9
14 ‘Hex Nut 1/4-20NC A CP-AA

LMA9 & 12.max


JAMES
NAME ADDRESS ETC.


